

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 02-01077 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/25/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/5/2002 Final action: 11/5/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Cravens Lane Storm Drain Project (SC8321), First District,

as follows:

a) Approve the Cravens Lane Storm Drain Project (SC8321) and the CEQA Notice of Exemption;

b) Approve plans and specifications for the project;

c) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the project.

Sponsors: BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Cravens Lane Storm Drain Project (SC8321), First District, as follows:

- a) Approve the Cravens Lane Storm Drain Project (SC8321) and the CEQA Notice of Exemption;
- b) Approve plans and specifications for the project;
- c) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the project.

[Enter body here.]